 The Direction Control Versions of the PIRAMID XL offer a field adjustable switch to control the detection of a target based on the
direction of movement. A three-position digital switch allows the sensor to be set to detect 1) only approaching targets, 2) only
receding targets or, 3) both approaching and receding targets.
There are three different versions of the Direction Control PIRAMID XL. Each version varies somewhat in detection capabilities.
1. Models SDI-76XL-MW-VD and SDI-77XL-MW-VD are single technology microwave sensors that are best for detecting vehicles.
This version comes in both a wide and narrow pattern and will detect vehicles (cars) at distances of approximately 100 ft.
2. Models SDI-76XL-MW-DIR and SDI-77XL-MW-DIR are single technology microwave sensors. The detection parameters are set
up to detect pedestrians or intruders rather than vehicles.

GENERAL
FEATURES
SPECIFICATIONS ORDER INFORMATION
SDI-76XL-MW-VD Microwave Vehicular Sensor-Wide Angle – 100 ft.
SDI-77XL-MW-VD Microwave  Vehicular Sensor-Narrow Angle – 100 ft.
SDI-76XL-MW-DIR Microwave Directional Sensor-Wide Angle – 50 ft.
SDI-77XL-MW-DIR Microwave Directional Sensor-Narrow Angle – 100 ft.
SDI-76XL-DIR Dual Technology Directional Sensor-Wide Angle – 50 ft.
SDI-77XL-DIR Dual Technology Directional Sensor-Narrow Angle – 100 ft.
XL-Sounder Audible Tester
Outdoor Motion Sensor
With Direction ControlPIRAMID XL
SDI-76XL-MW-VD